A. P. No. 1320-29-215-003 DOC # 757622
01/22/2010 03:05PM Deputy: PK

When recorded mail to: OFEiﬁgéidﬁSEORD

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MIN

Jayne Lyder, Successor Trustee _ Kargﬂ“%% ?fsggu['t{ego%er
2209 Avella Drive Fee: 9.0
Sparks, NV 89434 BR2110 m344mLRPTT 0. 00

Recording Requested By:

First American Title Insurance

Company
1673 Lucerne Street, Suite A L
Minden, Nevada 89423 This instrument is_being recorded as an
‘ "Accommodation Only" by First American
Escrow No. ‘ Title Insurance. Company and has not

been examined as to its validity, execution

or its effect upon title, if any.
THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SIGNED IN COUNTER PART AND SHALL!BE DEEMED AS ONE ORIGINAL

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO ' ' b
NRS 111.312(1) (2) and 239B.030(4)
. S |
‘:>\ Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, thé undersigned, hereby -
affirm(s) that the below document, including any exhibits,
hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social
security number of any person or persons.

-OR-

The undersigned, hereby affirm(s) that this document,
including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does
contain the social security number of a person or persons as
required by the following:

&SM)%/ L—’ Th\}{\ﬂ@\ Agent
(Q/L@ﬂ) )O J Title

Print Signature

THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into by and between
Grantor: Jayne A. Lyder, Successor Trustee of The Lyle Lyder
Family Trust dated June 16, 1991, hereinafter referred to as



BK-110

[T raite

757622 Page: 2 6 01/22/2010

“Lender,” and Grantee, Lorisa Dawn Raschilla, as trustee of The
L.D. Raschilla 2005 Trust, dated the 17w'day of March, 2005,
hereinafter referred to as “Borrower:”

WHEREAS, Borrower executed a certain Deed of Trust With
Assignment of Rents dated January 6, 2006 in favor of Lender as
security for a Promissory Note dated January 6, 2006 in the
original principal amount of $175,000.00 and which Deed of Trust
With Assignment of Rents was recorded on January 12, 2006 in the
records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, in Book 0106,
at Page 4333, as Document Number 0665631;

WHEREAS, Lender provided an additional advance in-the
amount of $80,000, which is evidenced by a Notice of Additiomal
Advance which notice was recorded on October 16, 2006 in the

records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, in Book 1006,
at Page 5587 as Document Number 0686491;

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entered into a Modification
Agreement extending the original due date from January 12, 2009
to January 12, 2012 as evidenced by a Modification Agreement
recorded on July 10, 2008 in the records of the County of

Douglas, State of Nevada, in Book 708, at Page 1617 as Document
Number 0726508;

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entered into a second
Modification Agreement changing the interest rate from eight
percent (8%) to seven percent (7%) as evidenced by a
Modification Agreement recorded on October 28, 2008 in the
records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, in Book 1008,
at Page 4568 as Document Number 0732117;

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower desire to modify the terms of
the Promissory Note and Deed of Trust With Assignment of Rents
as modified previously.

NOW THEREFORE, Lender and Borrower agree that the terms of
the Promissory Note and Deed of Trust With Assignment of Rents
are modified as follows:

1. The interest rate is changed from seven percent (7%) to
six percent (6%).

2. Thj rincipal owing under the note is $205,000.00 as of
‘EZ , 2010.




BK-110
PG-4403

757622 Page: 6 01/22/2010

3. All other terms of the Promissory Note and Deed of Trust
With Assignment of Rents remain in full force and effect
FURTHER, it is agreed between the parties that this
Agreement is hereby incorporated into the said Promissory Note
and Deed of Trust with Assignment as previously modified and
made a part thereof; and that all other terms, conditions,
provisions and obligations of said Promissory Note and Deed of

Trust with Assignment of Rents not modified are hereby ratified
and confirmed by both Lender and Borrower.

LENDER : O%“M j %/ W

yne A. Lyder Successor
Trustee of The Lyle Lyder Family
Trust dated June 16, 1991

STATE OF NEVADA )

}8Ss
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

E. GATES
Notary Public - State of Nevada
7/ Appointment Recordad in Washos County
No: 98-49416-2 - Expires September 6, 2010

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

AN, 2\, , 2010, by Jayne A. Lyder, Successor Trustee
of The Lyle Lyder Family Trust dated June 16, 1991.

T Qedeo
Notéiszublic

BORROWER :
Lorisa Dawn Raschilla, Trustee
of The L. D. Raschilla 2005
Trust dated the 17" day of
March, 2005

STATE OF NEVADA )

)SS
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

, 2010, by Lorisa Dawn Raschilla, Trustee of
The L. D. Raschilla 2005 Trust dated the 17" day of March, 2005.

Notary Public



A. P. No. 1320-29-215-003

When recorded mail to:

Jayne Lyder, Successor Trustee
2209 Avella Drive
Sparks, NV 89434

Recording Requested By:

First American Title Insurance
Company

1673 Lucerne Street,

Minden, Nevada 89423

Suite A

Escrow No.

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SIGNED IN COUNTER PART AND SHALL!BE DEEMED AS ONE ORIGINAL

BK-110
PG-4404
757622 Page: 4 of 6 01/22/2010

This instrument is being recorded as an
"Accommodation Only" by First American
Title Insurance Company and has not
been examined as to its validity, execution
or its effect upon title, if any.

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO
NRS 111.312(1) (2) and 239B.030(4)

er\ pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the under81gned hereby

affirm(s) that the below document,

including any exhibits,

hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social
security number of any person or persons.

-OR-

The undersigned, hereby affirm(s) that this document,
including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does
contain the social security number of a person or persons as

required by the following:

QLS)\CIC L. Thompson.

[Ohomp

Print Slgna ure

Agent

Title

THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into by and between

Grantor:
Family Trust dated June 16,

Jayne ‘A. Lyder, Successor Trustee of The Lyle Lyder
1991,

hereinafter referred to as



BK-110
PG-4405

757622 Page: 6 01/22/2010

“Lender,” and Grantee, Lorisa Dawn Raschilla,
L.D. Raschilla 2005 Trust,

hereinafter referred to as

as trustee of The
dated the 17" day of March, 2005,
“*Borrower:"”

WHEREAS, Borrower executed a certain Deed of Trust With
Assignment of Rents dated January 6, 2006 in favor of Lender as
security for a Promissory Note dated January 6, 2006 in the
original principal amount of $175,000.00 and which Deed of Trust
With Assignment of Rents was recorded on January 12, 2006 in the

records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, in Book 0106,
at Page 4333, as Document Number 0665631;

WHEREAS, Lender provided an additional advance in the
amount of $80,000, which is evidenced by a Notice of Additional
Advance which notice was recorded. on October 16, 2006 in the

records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, in Book 1006,
at Page 5587 as Document Number 0686491;

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entered into a Modification
Agreement extending the original due date from January 12, 2009
to January 12, 2012 as evidenced by a Modification Agreement
recorded on July 10, 2008 -in the records of the County of

Douglas, State of Nevada, in Book 708, at Page 1617 as Document
Number 0726508;

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entered into a second
Modification Agreement changing the interest rate from eight
percent (8%) to seven percent (7%) as evidenced by a
Modification Agreement recorded on October 28, 2008 in the

records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, in Book 1008,
at Page 4568 as Document Number 0732117;

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower desire to modify the terms of

the Promissory Note and Deed of Trust With Assignment of Rents
as modified previously.

NOW THEREFORE, Lender and Borrower agree that the terms of

the Promissory Note and Deed of Trust With Assignment of Rents
are modified as follows:

1. The interest rate is changed from seven percent (7%) to
six percent (6%).

2. The ,principal owing under the note is $205,000.00 as of
Uze , 2010.




BK-110

I re-ai06

757622 Page: 6 01/22/2010

3. All other terms of the Promissory Note and Deed of Trust
With Assignment of Rents remain in full force and effect.

FURTHER, it is agreed between the parties that this
Agreement is hereby incorporated into the said Promissory Note
and Deed of Trust with Assignment as previously modified and
made a part thereof; and that all other terms, conditions,
provisions and obligations of said Promissory Note and Deed of
Trust with Assignment of Rents not modified are hereby ratified
and confirmed by both Lender and Borrower.

LENDER:

Jayne A. Lyder, Successor
Trustee of The Lyle Lyder Family
Trust dated June 16, 1991

STATE OF NEVADA )

) SS
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

1 This instrument was acknowledged before me on

| , 2010, by Jayne A. Lyder, Successor Trustee
2 of The Lyle Lyder Family Trust dated June 16, 1991.

| Notary Public
!

h

| - —

ﬁ} BORROWER : /JQZ;;,;ﬁhdvéézf/f ==

1 Lorisa Dawn Rdschilla, Trustee

bl f The L. D. Raschilla 2005

b Trust dated the 17" day of

0 March,. 2005
g M. OMOHUNDRO
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

ol STATE OF NEVADA )
| %€/ Appt. Recorded in Dougtas County
. My Appt. Expires March 15, 2010

o or RRSHERIE )
COUNTY OF No: 99-57872-5

This instrument was acknowledged before me on
\ /a7 15~ ,, 2010, by Lorisa Dawn Raschilla, Trustee of
3 ; la 2005 Trust dated the 17" day of March, 2005.




